

## 2025 KIT CARSON PROPANE SCHOLARSHIP

Kit Carson Propane is pleased to offer a new scholarship program to support applicants enrolled in trade programs. The program will award one thousand dollars (\$1000) to one applicant in the following areas Penasco, Questa, Ojo Caliente, Angel Fire and Taos. The award is disbursed over a two-year term. Five hundred dollars (\$500) each year. Applicants can study to become a home builder, general contractor, carpenter, electrician, CDL Driver, plumber, HVAC specialist, or other building and construction trade professional.

## Eligibility

- 1. Available to qualified students who attend either a public or private school and whose parents are members of Kit Carson Electric Cooperative, Inc., or receive service from Kit Carson Internet or Kit Carson Propane and reside within the service area of the Cooperative. A "public or private school" includes a public, charter, Christian or parochial school or a student who has successfully completed a home-school program.
- 2. Scholarships are to be granted to attend a recognized and accredited Trade and Vocational institution, for example Welder, Solar Installer, Carpenter, Pilot, Mason, Service technician, Electrician, Commercial Driver, Automotive Mechanic and Plumber.
- 3. The applicant must be of good character as evidenced by at least one (1) letter of recommendation from teachers, principals, counselors, etc. from the schools they are currently attending.
- 4. Applicant must make his/her arrangements for an official transcript of school record to be provided to the Kit Carson Propane Board.
- 5. Complete Scholarship Application Form.
- Submit a Letter of Intent to the Kit Carson Propane Board. Include reasons requesting scholarship and projected career path goals. Letter can be emailed to svigil@kitcarson.com.
- 7. Applications must be postmarked no later than April 11, 2025. If any of the documentation requested is not provided by the deadline date your application will be denied. Awards will be announced within thirty (30) days of the deadline date.
- 8. Applicants must provide an original class schedule from the college or school they will be attending to Shannon Vigil, Kit Carson Propane General Manager for verification before monies will be disbursed.



## SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION FORM

## Kit Carson Propane, Inc P.O. Box 550, Taos, NM 87571

Name of Applicant		
Address (Mailing)		
Address (Physical)		
City:	State:	_Zip Code:
E-mail Address:		
Father's Name	Mother's Name	
Do your parents or legal guardians proof of guardianship must be prov	-	m Kit Carson Electric? (If legal guardian
If you answered yes, what is the na	me and membership # on the	electric account?
Name		
Member#		
Do your parents or legal guardians ( Carson Propane? (If legal guardian YesNo		rvice from Kit Carson Internet or Kit e provided)
What is the name and account # on	the internet or propane accou	unt? (circle one)
Name		
Account #		
What field do you plan to pursue?_		
Have you been accepted?	By which Trade or Vocation	nal School
Have you received any other schola	rships or grants? (Circle one) \	es or No.
High School Attended:		
Academic Honors Received:		
School-sponsored Clubs and Activitie	es:	

Work Experience: List employer, address, and length of time employed.



THE APPLICANT MUST MAKE HIS/HER ARRANGEMENTS FOR AN *OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT* OF SCHOOL RECORD.

ALL SCHOLARSHIPS THAT ARE AWARDED ARE VALID FOR ONE YEAR ONLY FROM THE DATE OF APPROVAL. IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES EXTENSIONS MAY BE GRANTED. A LETTER REQUESTING AN EXTENSION MAY BE SUBMITTED TO THE KIT CARSON PROPANE BOARD FOR REVIEW.

I agree to permit the review of this Application and my school records by anyone representing the Kit Carson Propane Board.

Enclosed is *one letter of recommendation* from guidance counselors, principals, the superintendent, or teachers from the high school I currently attend, an *official transcript* from the high school from which I will graduate this year, complete scholarship application form (other applications will not be accepted), and a *letter of Intent*.

Send Application to:	Scholarship Application P.O. Box 550 Taos, NM 87571	
Date:	Signature of Applicant	
Date:	Signature of Parent or Guardian	